

# CHARTER REVIEW COMMITTEE APPLICATION

#### **APPLICATION CRITERIA:**

The Charter Review Committee (CRC) is comprised of seven members, two (2) members from the current elected members of the City Council (including the Mayor) and five (5) members will be residents of the City of Clarkston.

At the July 5, 2018 Council meeting, the Council adopted a resolution to add an additional resident member position to the Charter Review Committee to be appointed by a majority of a quorum of the Clarkston City Council. Council will consider appointing the final member to the Charter Review Committee at the September 4, 2018 Council Meeting.

Residents of the City of Clarkston may submit applications for interest to serve on the Charter Review Committee.

Your application must be received before August 23, 2018.

### **APPLICATION SUBMISSION:**

Mail or e-mail completed application to:

Charter Review Committee Application City of Clarkston 1055 Rowland Street Clarkston, Georgia 30021 Email application to Tracy Ashby: tashby@cityofclarkston.com Phone: 404-296-6489



## **CHARTER REVIEW COMMITTEE APPLICATION**

First Name:			Last Name:	
Home Address:				Years in Clarkston:
Phone Number:	Cell	Home	E-mail:	
Work (if applicable) Company:			Title:	
Work Phone Number:			E-mail:	

List your strengths and number of years (i.e.Grant writing – 4yrs, finance – 2 yrs, web design - 11 mths, etc):

Please explain why you are, interested in serving on the Charter Review Committee. Be sure to include any pertinent community and professional experience.

#### \*\*Please attach your resume with this application.\*\*

I understand that the Charter Review Committee positions will be for duration of this specific review. However, I also understand that all Charter Review Committee decisions including termination are subject to the discretion of the City Council of Clarkston.

Applicant's Signature: \_\_\_\_\_ Date: \_\_\_\_\_